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RE: NoTlcE 9F FIRST VL9llfEN : , ,'
. c"rtiGd-Mail,Receipt No.:, z@, oszo 0012 1351 8526

Public Body: Capitol Devetopment Board
Projec'h Roofing Salt Dome - l-55 and Rte 104

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by thg lllinois Department of Labor (lDO!) !!9t
the above nameC aAOiessees have dolated tne iilinois Prevailing W?994q (820 lLcS 130/1 et. seq') -
(Act). This tetter constitutes a Notice of Fjrst Violation and is issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a of

t 'heAct,andthePrevai| ingWageHearingProcedures,56|l | .Adm.Code100'

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act,in regard to the

above referenced project by the followlng conduc't:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of th.e Act .by failing t9.na.V.pe 
prevailing rate of

wages of Sangamon County to its wor:kers.t ine Oepartmglt has determined that the total amount of

wa6es'nywniin wor.kerswere underpaid.was'gz,0aizs This amount represents.thedifference between

actiraf wiges paid, and the amount required undir the Act. The assessed 20o/o statutoly pengltJ

il;rted t $aoo.+g. in.lot.i.rnouniaSsessed against the contractor on this projeclwas $2,4a2'71'

ff the Department determines that the above named addressees have comm$ed e.ieT$-"1?119i:j
the Ac{ witnin two (2) years of the date of a Notice of First Violation, they will be lubjeOtto a summary ..
debarment for a perioi; t*; itiv""t, orring wnicn time it will be unable lo.qe.{orm work on any public

work project. Upbn issuanc" ot ilirti"e bt sec6nO Violation, they have.the right to request a hearing to-

contest the viotagonsunOrrfying th* Notices oi flrstand Secqni'Violations,:pupuant to Section ]f of -
the Act and the nrevairin! uiag-e Hearing pioceoures A hearing is NoT available sotely rlpon Notice of

First Viotation.
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